| ~ , |) | 1 / | |
|------------|------------|-----|---|
| 3 | 22 | 104 | • |
| F | orm PTO-1: | 594 | |

03-24-2004



| Form PTO-1594 RE (Rev. 10/02) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |
|---|--|
| | 2703225 |
| Tab settings | No. of the state o |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark | s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| Monster, LLC | Name: Monster Cable Products, Inc. |
| 7251 Lake Mead Blvd West., 3rd Floor Las Vegas, Nevada 89128 | Internal |
| Individual(s) Association | Address: |
| General Partnership Limited Partnership | Street Address: 455 Valley Drive |
| ✓ Corporation-State Nevada | City: Brisbane State: CA Zip: 94005 |
| Other | Individual(s) citizenship |
| | Association |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes | Not — |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | General Partnership |
| Assignment Merger | Limited Partnership |
| | Corporation-State California |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | If and any it made and it is the time to the first of the time. |
| Other | representative designation is attached: Yes No |
| Execution Date: 03/04/2004 | (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/312,990 | |
| Additional number(s) | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Name: Evelyn A. Martin | |
| Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 |
| LaRiviere, Grubman & Payne, LLP | ✓ Enclosed |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 19 Upper Ragsdale Drive | 8. Deposit account number: |
| Suite 200 | |
| | T 22 |
| City: Monterey State: CA Zip:93942 | a or |
| | E THIS SPACE |
| 9. Signature. | SE THIS SPACE |
| <i>C</i> | |
| Evelyn A. Martin | March 17, 2004 |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature Date |
| <u> </u> | cover sheet, attachments, and document: |

03/23/2004 EQ

01 FC:8521

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Monster, LLC ("Assignor"), a Nevada Corporation, with offices at 7251 Lake Mead Blvd. West, 3rd Floor, Las Vegas, Nevada, 89128 U.S.A., has adopted, used, and is using the United States Trademark Registration Application No. 78/312,990 filed October 13, 2003 for the mark MONSTER PHOTO: and

Whereas, Monster Cable Products, Inc, ("Assignee"), a California Corporation, with offices at 455 Valley Drive, Brisbane, CA 94005, U.S.A is desirous of acquiring said trademark, together with the associated goodwill, and said registration therefor.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to said trademark, together with the associated goodwill and said registrations, effective as of December 31. 2003.

MONSTER, LLC

| Dated: M | arch 4 | 1, 2 | 004 |
|----------|--------|------|-----|
|----------|--------|------|-----|

Secretary

| STATE OF CALIFORNIA |) |
|---------------------|------|
| |) ss |
| COUNTY OF SAN MATEO |) |

RECORDED: 03/22/2004

_____, 2004, before me, Myrla N. Hernandez, personally appeared Irene Baran, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Notary Seal)

MYRLA N. HERNANDEZ Commission # 1320974 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Sep 29, 2005

REEL: 002935 FRAME: 0957